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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING Agenda 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via BlueJeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
April 13, 2023, 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT: Penny Coyne 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-00813 to 23-00828; ($664,928.84) 
AP Vouchers: 23-00829 to 23-00840; ($85,304.42) 
AP Vouchers: 23-00841 to 23-01011; (425,505.72) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
March 31, 2023 ($1,167,460.91) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes -March 19 – 21, 2023 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – March 23, 2023 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 3/28/23 4/25/23 Yes 
Finance Elmore 3/23/23 4/27/23 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22   
Citizen’s Advisory TBD    
Sno911 Waugh 3/16/23 4/20/23 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 4/6/23 5/4/23 Yes 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/18/23 4/19/23 No 
Policy Committee TBD    
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Action 
2022 Fourth Quarter Report and 2023 Budget Amendment 
Station 31 Shop Remodel 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Board of Commissioner Meeting and Finance Committee Meeting Date Change 
Fire Levy Lid Lift 
Resolution 2023-4 Surplus Vehicles and Modems 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting April 27, 2023, at 1730 hours – Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION: RCW 42.30.110(1)(g): To review the performance of a public employee. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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04/05/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00813 591.44AFLAC

23-00814 401,798.27DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

23-00815 512.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

23-00816 1,038.13FIREPAC

23-00817 1,397.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38

23-00818 55,482.50HRA VEBA TRUST

23-00819 29,983.72IAFF LOCAL 2781

23-00820 854.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC

23-00821 1,075.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA

23-00822 19,466.44MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

23-00823 20,966.25PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE

23-00824 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

23-00825 98,581.03VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

23-00826 279.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

23-00827 864.81WSCFF FASTPAC

23-00828 31,650.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

664,928.84

664,928.84

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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4/6/2023 7:04:15 PM Page 1 of 4

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01284 - 04/13/2023 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

4,444.80AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 23-008292106
113X-CXFX-1KYL Ergonomic Stand-Up Desk Converter (L Invoice 03/02/2023 Ergonomic Stand-Up Desk Converter (L 001-507-522-50-35-00 593.44
11MX-KHTH-1XVR Men's TacƟcal Pants / Cargo Pants x3 - Invoice 03/02/2023 Men's TacƟcal Pants / Cargo Pants x3 - 001-504-522-20-31-07 148.83
11QF-F43N-1C6C Computer Desk 47" WorkstaƟon - ST 7 Invoice 03/21/2023 Computer Desk 47" WorkstaƟon - ST 7 001-507-522-50-35-00 129.47
13D1-QN94-K9HQ Ridgid 12293 Caster - LogisƟcs Invoice 03/05/2023 Ridgid 12293 Caster, Shop-Vac Filter - L 001-507-522-50-31-00 33.59
1437-TQTN-1VM3 Estwing Hammer w/Fiberglass Handle- Invoice 03/02/2023 Estwing Hammer w/Fiberglass Handle- 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.57
14WT-9YPM-7FWL Realth Magnets 12pk x2 Invoice 03/08/2023 Realth Magnets 12pk x2 001-507-522-50-35-00 16.30
14YG-WXX6-6TPJ 12GB USB Flash Drive - Training Invoice 03/08/2023 12GB USB Flash Drive - Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 51.46
14YP-6V3F-H3RG Brita 10cup Water Pitcher w/ Filters - S Invoice 03/05/2023 Brita 10cup Water Pitcher w/ Filters - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 47.00
16TL-FXXY-1M4L Clips x2, Ropes x6, Storage Bags x3 - ST Invoice 03/07/2023 Clips x2, Ropes x6, Storage Bags x3 - ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 280.01
1763-MNF4-6KRP 3" Extension Bit w/Holder Set - LogisƟc Invoice 03/03/2023 3" Extension Bit w/Holder Set - LogisƟc 001-507-522-50-35-00 8.60
19JX-FKN1-DGP7 9LB Cast Iron Hobby Anvil 38-789 - Log Invoice 03/04/2023 9LB Cast Iron Hobby Anvil 38-789 - Log 001-507-522-50-35-00 29.08
19KM-PFJL-6XDC Replacement for DeWalt 2pk Bench Gr Invoice 03/03/2023 Replacement for DeWalt 2pk Bench Gr 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.87
19LT-HM96-34LN Desk Stand w/USB & Audio Ports - Adm Invoice 03/16/2023 Desk Stand w/USB & Audio Ports - Adm 001-513-522-10-35-00 153.00
1C1C-CHTT-9GHL Premium Stainless Steel Scrubber x2 - Invoice 03/21/2023 Premium Stainless Steel Scrubber x2 - 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.80
1DLM-QJFF-4DMH Deco Color Broad Point Paint Marker x Invoice 03/10/2023 Deco Color Broad Point Paint Marker x 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.58
1DLM-QJFF-741P EarMuff / Protectors - ST 81 Invoice 03/10/2023 EarMuff / Protectors - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 37.24
1DLM-QJFF-FY69 USB Car Charger x2, Power Strip - ST 7 Invoice 03/11/2023 USB Car Charger x2, Power Strip - ST 7 001-513-522-10-35-00 45.29
1FXH-VDJQ-3MRL Replacement Filters for Shop Vac - Log Invoice 03/09/2023 Replacement Filters for Shop Vac - Log 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.57
1G46-X67K-CJGT Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 218.17
1G9N-M9X6-196Q Heavy Duty Carabiner Climbing Clips Invoice 03/14/2023 Heavy Duty Carabiner Climbing Clips 001-507-522-50-35-00 26.95
1HPJ-T3KM-CLRW Curtain Rods w/brackets x4 - ST 71 Invoice 03/15/2023 Curtain Rods for Windows 48-84" w/br 001-507-522-50-35-00 94.84
1J3Q-FYR4-9RVN Service Sink Faucet w/Vacuum Breaker Invoice 03/01/2023 Service Sink Faucet w/Vacuum Breaker 001-507-522-50-35-00 215.79
1K9Y-6D7N-9KYR Bluetooth Noise Cancelling Headphone Invoice 03/15/2023 Bluetooth Noise Cancelling Headphone 001-505-522-30-35-00 87.47
1KMR-DWRX-7Y9X Electric Wall Heater - ST 72 Invoice 03/10/2023 Electric Wall Heater - ST 72 001-507-522-50-35-00 318.65
1MJV-V97C-CGQV Pre-Engraved VIN Serial ID TAG Plate D Invoice 03/11/2023 Pre-Engraved VIN Serial ID TAG Plate D 001-513-522-20-48-01 23.72
1MND-KKDP-3YKY Shop Parts Invoice 03/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 546.78
1QGJ-NH6M-63JF Wireless Ergonomic Keyboard/Mouse Invoice 03/07/2023 Wireless Ergonomic Keyboard/Mouse 001-513-522-10-35-00 53.60
1QHP-7736-69MH Ink Cartridge Replacement for HP925 - Invoice 03/08/2023 Ink Cartridge Replacement for HP925 - 001-502-522-10-31-00 65.63
1QYC-P9HQ-3XRH Ethanol Treatment/Fuel Stabilizer - ST Invoice 03/07/2023 Ethanol Treatment/Fuel Stabilizer - ST 001-513-522-20-48-01 35.34
1TCT-K9R4-763K BaƩery Tender Junior 12V Charger - ST Invoice 03/08/2023 BaƩery Tender Junior 12V Charger - ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 86.22
1TFT-47KX-7GR9 USB-A to Lightning Cable Cord x6 Invoice 03/15/2023 USB-A to Lightning Cable Cord x6 001-513-522-10-35-00 156.74
1WCV-J7R3-C397 Shop Tool Repair - BaƩery Pack x2 Invoice 03/01/2023 Shop Tool Repair - BaƩery Pack x2 050-511-522-60-48-01 381.80
1WQF-7PNT-DFPY Dispenser Pump for 5g Buckets x15 - Lo Invoice 03/04/2023 Dispenser Pump for 5g Buckets x15 - Lo 001-507-522-50-35-00 145.50
1XDD-N6YW-3L47 Mail Box Box w/Code Lock - LogisƟcs Invoice 03/13/2023 Mail Box Box w/Code Lock - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 312.90

9



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01284 - 04/13/2023 Board Meeting - KP

4/6/2023 7:04:15 PM Page 2 of 4

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

45,776.23BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 23-008300065
70333964 Medical Supplies Refund/Credit (84865 Credit Memo 03/08/2023 Medical Supplies Refund/Credit (84865 001-509-522-30-31-01 -105.24
84802830 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,012.53
84802831 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 112.14
84802832 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,531.22
84802833 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,721.50
84802834 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 973.38
84802835 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 12/22/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 149.20

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,708.80
84802836 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 12/22/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 721.68

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,487.45
84802838 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,789.34
84802839 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 326.39
84802840 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,192.42
84802841 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,757.13
84802842 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,972.82
84804163 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/23/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 54.80
84804164 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/23/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 123.46
84845905 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/02/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 91.82
84845906 MedicaƟons Invoice 02/02/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 344.05
84849282 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 02/06/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 563.00

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,004.09
84851239 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/07/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 410.96
84854617 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 02/09/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 818.35

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,978.98
84854618 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/09/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 608.53
84857722 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/13/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 124.00
84857723 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/13/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 61.14
84865319 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/20/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 238.78
84865320 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/20/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 186.10
84868494 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/22/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 348.70
84869954 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/23/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 122.76
84869955 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/23/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 310.51
84869956 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 02/23/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 1,286.87
84871242 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/24/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,251.17
84872496 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 02/27/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 191.62
84872497 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/27/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 24.94
84875774 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/01/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 732.36
84878426 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/03/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 128.74
84878427 MedicaƟons Invoice 03/03/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 499.98
84878428 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/03/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 708.27
84880145 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 943.74
84881580 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 03/07/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 112.82
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01284 - 04/13/2023 Board Meeting - KP

4/6/2023 7:04:15 PM Page 3 of 4

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

84881580 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 03/07/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 963.42
84885054 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 03/09/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 38.59

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 451.56
84885055 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/09/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 953.59
84885057 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 03/09/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 19.77

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 415.90
84887833 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/13/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1.37
84892427 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/16/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 534.97
84892428 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/16/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 17.64
84892430 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/16/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,965.18
84893912 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/17/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 871.61
84895307 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 03/20/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 181.86

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 173.13
84896903 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/21/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 12.36
84901138 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/24/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,240.16
84902588 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 03/27/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 260.33

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 53.49

12,917.24CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVER 23-008312217
49763313-SPRING 2023 Paramedic School Progrm TuiƟon (Spri Invoice 03/24/2023 Paramedic School Progrm TuiƟon (Spri 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,229.31
49764471-SPRING 2023 Paramedic School Progrm TuiƟon (Spri Invoice 03/24/2023 Paramedic School Progrm TuiƟon (Spri 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,229.31
49764576-SPRING 2023 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Sp Invoice 03/24/2023 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Sp 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,229.31
49764708-SPRING 2023 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Sp Invoice 03/24/2023 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Sp 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,229.31

162.55CITY OF ELLENSBURG 23-008322249
312036 112003 FEBMAR23 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm Invoice 03/21/2023 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm 001-506-522-45-49-37 162.55

278.98ESRI INC. 23-008330192
94372152 ArcGIS Online Service Credits (Block of Invoice 11/17/2022 ArcGIS Online Service Credits (Block of 001-505-522-30-31-00 278.98

381.35NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-008342011
ST73-MARAPR23 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 03/10/2023 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 381.35

235.00NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-008352011
ST71-MARAPR23 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 03/14/2023 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 235.00

1,212.57NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-008362011
NB-MARAPR23 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 81, 82, Invoice 03/16/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 81, 82, 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,212.57

11,245.75SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 23-008371547
5237 First Due Plaƞrm: Pre-Incdnt Planning Invoice 11/01/2022 First Due Plaƞrm: Pre-Incdnt Planning 001-516-522-45-49-02 705.80
5442 First Due Suite Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 01/01/2023 First Due Suite Monthly SubscripƟon 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,770.22
5585 First Due Suite Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 02/01/2023 First Due Suite Monthly SubscripƟon 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,770.22
5607 First Due Suite Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 03/01/2023 First Due Suite Monthly SubscripƟon 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,770.22
5613 First Due Plaƞrm: Pre-Incdnt Planning Invoice 01/30/2023 First Due Plaƞrm: Pre-Incdnt Planning 001-516-522-45-49-02 392.11
5630 ESO Personnel Managemnt (EPCR) Ann Invoice 01/30/2023 ESO Personnel Managemnt (EPCR) Ann 001-509-522-20-49-02 4,837.18
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01284 - 04/13/2023 Board Meeting - KP

4/6/2023 7:04:15 PM Page 4 of 4

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,121.15TYLER BUSINESS FORMS 23-008381647
28203 Blank Check Stock w/ District Logo (x5, Invoice 03/24/2023 Blank Check Stock w/ District Logo (x5, 001-502-522-10-31-00 1,121.15

2,948.79VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-008390633
9930176444 District Cell Phones Invoice 03/15/2023 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,780.35

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 168.44

4,580.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-008400633
9930176443 District Mifi Plans Invoice 03/15/2023 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,580.01

85,304.42Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 12
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04/06/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00829 4,444.80AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
23-00830 45,776.23BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
23-00831 12,917.24CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
23-00832 162.55CITY OF ELLENSBURG
23-00833 278.98ESRI INC.
23-00834 381.35NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
23-00835 235.00NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
23-00836 1,212.57NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
23-00837 11,245.75SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
23-00838 1,121.15TYLER BUSINESS FORMS
23-00839 2,948.79VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
23-00840 4,580.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC

85,304.42
85,304.42

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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4/12/2023 5:53:06 PM Page 1 of 19

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01286 - 04/13/2023 Board Meeting (2) - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

9,988.71AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 23-008412189
121215274 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121215275 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121215276 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121215277 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121215278 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215279 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121215280 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121215281 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121215282 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121215283 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121215284 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121215285 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 03/31/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

16.80ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 23-008420025
ST73FM-JANMAR23 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 03/16/2023 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 16.80

86.00ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 23-008430025
ST73-JANMAR23 Water - ST 73 Invoice 03/16/2023 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

1,760.36ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 23-008440028
300-10111002 Shop Parts & Shop Supplies Invoice 03/23/2023 Shop Parts (Inverter) 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,175.98

Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-34-01 584.38

144.23ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-008451503
19380917 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 04/03/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 144.23

258.32ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-008461503
19375873 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 04/01/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 258.32

404.72ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-008471503
19376658 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 04/01/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 404.72

235.88AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 23-008482106
1GNV-41Y4-JNML Printer Ink (Shop Office Supplies) Invoice 03/26/2023 Printer Ink (Shop Office Supplies) 050-511-522-60-31-03 235.88

582.57AMERIGAS 23-008491967
3148521221 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (180.8 Invoice 03/28/2023 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (180.8 001-507-522-50-47-03 582.57

79.96ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-008500040
6560168714 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 03/23/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.96

2,266.77ARI PHOENIX INC 23-008511669
0082487-IN Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint Invoice 03/31/2023 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 050-511-522-60-48-01 2,266.77
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178.88BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 23-008520058
1241026 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 92.95
1244041 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.78
1244514 Shop Parts Invoice 03/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.88
1244857 Shop Parts Invoice 03/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.07
1244872 Shop Parts Invoice 03/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.65
CM1240430 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -273.50
CM1241026 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -92.95

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 23-008532152
1239 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Adm Invoice 04/01/2023 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

285.49BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET S 23-008540062
317115.TK Shop Parts Invoice 03/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 285.49

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 23-008550068
MAR2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 04/01/2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

286.64BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 23-008560070
117250 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 270.39
117862 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.25

106.50BRANDIE REECE 23-008571869
INV09436 Per Diem Reimb (WFC Admn Supprt Co Invoice 03/14/2023 Per Diem Reimb (WFC Admn Supprt Co 001-503-522-10-43-00 106.50

191.09BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 23-008580073
34353 Shop Parts Invoice 03/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 160.02
34354 Shop Parts Invoice 03/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.07

324.50BRIAN KEES 23-008591816
INV09441 Per Diem Reimb (MariƟme IRB Boat Op Invoice 02/21/2023 Per Diem Reimb (MariƟme IRB Boat Op 001-506-522-45-43-00 324.50

461.68CAMILLE TABOR 23-008600083
INV09417 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/13/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 461.68

2,141.04CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-008610096
RN03232222 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 255.96
RN03232223 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 163.91
RN03232224 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 196.30
RN03234504 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 532.88
RN03234505 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 67.36
SP 892053 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 03/23/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 162.61
SP 892085 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 03/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 137.31
SP 892107 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 04/05/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 112.03
WV 215712 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 Invoice 03/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 001-509-522-20-45-00 512.68

15.55CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 23-008620099
761134 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/23/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 15.55
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460.14CHINOOK LUMBER 23-008630101
1917051 Primed Whitewd Lumber & Rebar (For Invoice 03/20/2023 Primed Whitewd Lumber & Rebar (For 001-506-522-45-31-03 396.86
1918116 Lumber Materials/Supplies (VenƟlatn P Invoice 03/23/2023 Lumber Materials/Supplies (VenƟlatn P 001-506-522-45-31-03 63.28

4,042.90CHRISTENSEN, INC 23-008640531
0420278-IN Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4,042.90

429.31CITY OF MONROE 23-008650110
ADMIN-MAR23 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 04/04/2023 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 64.40

300-507-522-50-47-00 364.91

36.19CITY OF MONROE 23-008660110
ST31IRR-MAR23 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 04/04/2023 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 36.19

144.82CITY OF MONROE 23-008670110
ST32-MAR23 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 04/04/2023 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 144.82

676.34CITY OF MONROE 23-008680110
ST31-MAR23 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 04/04/2023 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 676.34

138.40CITY OF SNOHOMISH 23-008691891
ST83-JANMAR23 Water - ST 83 Invoice 03/31/2023 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 138.40

753.20CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 23-008700112
INV500139 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 04/01/2023 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 753.20

8.22CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 23-008710113
B254958 Single Electrical Outlet,Bracket,Wall Pla Invoice 03/15/2023 Single Electrical Outlet,Bracket,Wall Pla 001-507-522-50-48-00 8.22

259.50COLBY TITLAND 23-008720123
INV09418 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/06/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 259.50

181.96COMCAST 23-008730126
ST77-APRMAY23 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 03/26/2023 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 181.96

196.75COMCAST 23-008740126
ST31-APRMAY23 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 03/27/2023 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 196.75

104.81COMCAST 23-008750126
ST83-APRMAY23 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 04/08/2023 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.81

231.71COMCAST 23-008760126
ST73-APRMAY23 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 04/04/2023 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 231.71

181.74COMCAST 23-008770126
ST32-APRMAY23 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 03/25/2023 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 181.74

241.45COMCAST 23-008780126
ST71-APRMAY23 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 04/07/2023 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 241.45

196.73COMCAST 23-008790126
ST72-APRMAY23 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 03/27/2023 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 196.73
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692.93COMCAST 23-008800126
ADMIN-APRMAY23 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 04/07/2023 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 692.93

3,121.46COMDATA INC. 23-008810127
20389353 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 04/01/2023 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,405.41

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 93.58
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,405.41
Apparatus Fuel (Shop Parts) 050-511-522-60-34-01 217.06

2,388.24COURIERWEST 23-008820136
7523 Mail Courier Monthly Service (March 2 Invoice 03/01/2023 Mail Courier Monthly Service (March 2 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,388.24

3,782.76CRASH CHAMPIONS, LLC 23-008832271
759000107 Shop Parts (S1607/Fire Insp.31 Auto Bo Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts (S1607/Fire Insp.31 Auto Bo 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,782.76

326.24DANIEL KINDIG 23-008842205
INV09431 ASE Tests Reimbursement (A7, S7, T3R Invoice 03/14/2023 ASE Tests Reimbursement (A7, S7, T3R 050-511-522-45-49-01 326.24

1,743.04DAVID MESSER 23-008851830
INV09424 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/06/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 1,743.04

3,956.40DEPT. GRAPHICS 23-008860156
12068 App. SRFR Graphics/Decal Install (Taho Invoice 03/22/2023 App. SRFR Graphics/Decal Install (Taho 301-504-594-22-64-02 1,978.20

301-507-594-22-64-02 1,978.20

112.23DIRECTV, LLC 23-008871600
050747001X230402 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 04/02/2023 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 112.23

289.57DYNAMIC SALES AND SERVICE 23-008882069
96878 Washer Extractr Machine Warrnty Rep Invoice 03/17/2023 Washer Extractr Machine Warrnty Rep 001-504-522-20-48-02 289.57

31.00EDGE ANALYTICAL, INC. 23-008892267
23-07638 Drinking Water Bacteria Test - ST72 Kit Invoice 03/20/2023 Drinking Water Bacteria Test - ST72 Kit 001-510-522-20-41-07 31.00

453.28ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 23-008901875
AR232617 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 10/19/2022 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 46.57
AR236154 Copier Machine Usage - Admn DAC,ST Invoice 11/30/2022 Copier Machine Usage - Admn DAC,ST 001-502-522-10-31-00 118.88
AR236155 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 11/30/2022 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 60.17
AR237275 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 12/14/2022 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 61.50
AR244814 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 03/22/2023 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 166.16

10.94ELITE LOCK & SAFE 23-008910176
40054 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.94

483.14EMERGENT RESPIRATORY 23-008920182
35007818 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 31 Invoice 03/28/2023 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 31 001-509-522-30-31-01 483.14

635.00FIRSTWATCH 23-008930212
FW110066 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 04/04/2023 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00
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623.51FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 23-008940222
PC304012820;01 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 190.07
PC304012830;01 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 216.72
PC304012830;02 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 216.72

5,982.54GALLS, LLC 23-008950226
023725124 Quarter Boots Return/Refund Credit Memo 03/01/2023 Quarter Boots Return/Refund 001-504-522-20-31-07 -134.71
023842349 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/14/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.66
023842350 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/14/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.66
023842353 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x4) (Sho Invoice 03/14/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x4) (Sho 050-511-522-60-31-01 388.78
023842371 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/14/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.46
023842372 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/14/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 97.20
023855930 Cargo Pants Invoice 03/15/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.51
023855931 Industrial Pants Invoice 03/15/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.46
023855932 Cargo Pants Invoice 03/15/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.51
023868593 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 03/16/2023 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.39
023868594 S/S Uniform Shirt, Cargo Pants Invoice 03/16/2023 S/S Uniform Shirt, Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 418.35
023868595 Cargo Pants (x2) Invoice 03/16/2023 Cargo Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 435.01
023899648 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Industrial Pan Invoice 03/20/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Industrial Pan 001-504-522-20-31-07 394.14
023899649 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Belt, Industria Invoice 03/20/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Belt, Industria 001-504-522-20-31-07 266.78
023899650 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/20/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 97.93
023909884 Cargo Pants Invoice 03/20/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.11
023910953 Maltese Cross on Black Felt (x4) Invoice 03/21/2023 Maltese Cross on Black Felt (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-07 9.85
023910954 Blank Namestrip (Yellow/Black) Invoice 03/21/2023 Blank Namestrip (Yellow/Black) 001-504-522-20-31-07 7.60
023910958 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 03/21/2023 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
023924897 S/S Uniform Shirt Invoice 03/22/2023 S/S Uniform Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 206.97
023939283 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/23/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.04
023939286 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/23/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 106.41
023939300 L/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 03/23/2023 L/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 337.94
023950874 Name Plate Invoice 03/23/2023 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.65
023952360 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 03/24/2023 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 291.62
023964360 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 03/25/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 170.66
023964361 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 03/25/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 168.51
023964380 Cargo Pants Invoice 03/25/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.71
023964405 Quarter Boots Invoice 03/25/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.71
023972956 Job Shirt Samples (Patriot & Responde Invoice 03/27/2023 Job Shirt Samples (Patriot & Responde 001-504-522-20-31-07 129.06
023986514 Class A AlteraƟons (Jacket Maltese Cro Invoice 03/28/2023 Class A AlteraƟons (Jacket Maltese Cro 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.69
023986515 Velcro NeckƟe w/ BuƩonholes Invoice 03/28/2023 Velcro NeckƟe w/ BuƩonholes 001-504-522-20-31-07 13.90
023994020 Quarter Boots Invoice 03/28/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.07
024000668 StaƟon Boots Invoice 03/29/2023 StaƟon Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 200.00

166.35GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 23-008961571
16163 Shop Parts Invoice 03/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 166.35
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2,243.31GRAINGER 23-008970238
9616058195 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.46
9651273659 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/23/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 436.53
9651273667 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/23/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 670.36
9651341159 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/23/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 145.50
9651341167 Portable Engraver, Blank Valve Tags, Ke Invoice 03/23/2023 Portable Engraver, Blank Valve Tags, Ke 001-505-522-30-35-00 227.68
9653456542 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/27/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 70.43
9656899680 Portable Engraver, StaƟon OperaƟng Su Invoice 03/29/2023 Portable Engraver 001-507-522-50-35-00 38.08

StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 624.27

418.37GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY IN 23-008980241
9330725050 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 196.26
9331585683 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 222.11

965.00GREENHAUS PORTABLE RESTROO 23-008992067
28918 Portable Restrm Rentals (8424 99th Av Invoice 03/14/2023 Portable Restrm Rentals (8424 99th Av 001-506-522-45-49-23 405.00
28995 Portable Restroom Rentals (3/6/23-4/2 Invoice 03/22/2023 Portable Restroom Rentals (3/6/23-4/2 001-506-522-45-49-23 560.00

284.42GREENSHIELDS INDUSTRIAL SUPP 23-009002226
129203 Shop Parts Invoice 03/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 284.42

7,908.00HANDTEVY 23-009011630
INV-7259 'Handtevy' Pediatrc Resuscitatn Systm Invoice 03/22/2023 'Handtevy' Pediatrc Resuscitatn Systm 001-509-522-20-49-02 7,908.00

2,250.00HEALTHCARE ACTUARIES 23-009022013
2023028 GASB No.75 OPEB ValuaƟon Report Se Invoice 04/03/2023 GASB No.75 OPEB ValuaƟon Report Se 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,250.00

35.91HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 23-009030257
1-670912 Shop Parts Invoice 03/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.91

6.56HILL STREET CLEANERS 23-009040258
9517 Uniform Patch Placement Invoice 03/31/2023 Uniform Patch Placement 001-504-522-20-31-07 6.56

2,559.02HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 23-009050260
588825 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 146.53
588877 Shop Parts Invoice 03/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 636.75
589171 Shop Parts Invoice 03/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,295.94
589172 Shop Parts Invoice 03/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 447.73
589382 Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.07

89.69INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS 23-009061619
185833 Shop Parts Invoice 04/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 89.69

929.27IRON MOUNTAIN INC 23-009070276
202696593 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 03/31/2023 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 929.27

18,104.26ISOUTSOURCE 23-009080277
CW279229 IT Services  Invoice 03/31/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 18,104.26

124.45JAMES STEINRUCK 23-009092179
INV09439 Mileage Reimb: '23 WFCA LegislaƟve D Invoice 02/28/2023 Mileage Reimb: '23 WFCA LegislaƟve D 001-501-522-10-43-01 124.45
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1,433.85JASON BOWEN 23-009101692
INV09419 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/06/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 1,433.85

156.00JEFF SCHAUB 23-009110288
INV09420 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/09/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 156.00

205.23KAITLIN KING 23-009121752
INV09438 Per Diem Reimb (Spkr: '23 Fire & Life S Invoice 03/22/2023 Per Diem Reimb (Spkr: '23 Fire & Life S 001-515-522-30-43-00 205.23

86.24KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 23-009130312
67687 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.00
67724 Shop Parts Invoice 03/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 73.24

11,102.85KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 23-009140313
13116 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/09/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 912.18
13120 Shop Parts Invoice 03/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 710.31
13166 Shop Parts Invoice 03/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,550.60
13283 Shop Parts Invoice 03/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,213.15
13297 Shop Parts Invoice 03/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6,716.61

1,487.83KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO INC 23-009150332
0000226360 Shop Parts Invoice 03/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,487.83

218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 23-009161954
56818 Monthly Gym Membership (April 2023 Invoice 03/22/2023 Monthly Gym Membership (April 2023 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
56819 Monthly Gym Membership (March 202 Invoice 03/22/2023 Monthly Gym Membership (March 202 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-009171879
ST81-APR23 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 04/01/2023 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-009181879
ST82-APR23 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 04/01/2023 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

294.82LEAH SCHOOF 23-009191835
INV09421 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/16/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 294.82

167.37LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENT 23-009200339
32501071970 Snow/Tire Cable Chains (Ford Escape) Invoice 03/07/2023 Snow/Tire Cable Chains (Ford Escape) 001-513-522-20-48-01 167.37
40200641452 Snow/Tire Cable Chains & Spider Bung Invoice 12/19/2022 Snow/Tire Cable Chains & Spider Bung 001-513-522-20-48-01 279.27
40200641634 Snow/Tire Cable Chains & Spider Bung Credit Memo 12/19/2022 Snow/Tire Cable Chains & Spider Bung 001-513-522-20-48-01 -279.27

150.00LISA DEFENBAUGH 23-009211795
INV09443 Per Diem Reimbursement (HaMat OnS Invoice 01/26/2023 Per Diem Reimbursement (HaMat OnS 001-506-522-45-43-00 150.00

458.39LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. 23-009220350
123117 PrimeAlert System (LocuƟon) Upgrd/R Invoice 01/13/2023 PrimeAlert System (LocuƟon) Upgrd/R 303-507-594-50-63-00 458.39

1,735.79LOWE'S 23-009230352
909228 Wall Texture (x2),Door Seal/Weatherst Invoice 02/14/2023 Wall Texture (x2),Door Seal/Weatherst 001-507-522-50-48-00 66.77
916075 Ice Maker Supply/Drain Line Return - S Credit Memo 01/31/2023 Ice Maker Supply/Drain Line Return - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 -15.36
992016 Refrigerator w/ Ice Maker - ST 71 Train Invoice 01/19/2023 Refrigerator w/ Ice Maker - ST 71 Train 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,684.38
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375.17MELISSA JENKINS 23-009241613
INV09422 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/06/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 268.67
INV09437 Per Diem Reimb (WFC Admn Supprt Co Invoice 03/14/2023 Per Diem Reimb (WFC Admn Supprt Co 001-503-522-10-43-00 106.50

1,993.91MICHAEL MCCONNELL 23-009250371
INV09423 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/29/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 1,993.91

75.41MIKE CAMERER 23-009260082
INV09432 Air Brake CamshaŌ Brackt Reimbursmn Invoice 03/24/2023 Air Brake CamshaŌ Brackt Reimbursmn 050-511-522-60-34-01 75.41

609.90MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 23-009270379
23206 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 03/31/2023 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 609.90

1,994.09MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 23-009280387
IN1856992 SCBA Repairs Invoice 04/05/2023 SCBA Repairs 001-504-522-20-48-12 414.09
IN1857623 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bag (3XL Invoice 04/06/2023 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bag (3XL 001-504-522-20-31-10 1,580.00

137.08NC MACHINERY CO 23-009291932
MNCS2262838 Shop Parts Invoice 03/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 137.08

189.21NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPA 23-009300413
S012411185.001 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 189.21

189.11NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-009312011
ADMIN-MARAPR23 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 03/28/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 189.11

2,730.19NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 23-009320424
23-34683 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 03/01/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 1,229.52

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 420.55
23-34684 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 03/01/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 419.08

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 560.74
23-34905 Work Jacket Logo & Name Plate (Acad Invoice 03/22/2023 Work Jacket Logo & Name Plate (Acad 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.30

427.34NRS 23-009331549
1364419 Canoe/RaŌ Paddle (x3), Hand Pump, P Invoice 03/21/2023 Canoe/RaŌ Paddle (x3), Hand Pump, P 001-514-522-20-35-03 427.34

124.23ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-009342252
301607471002 China Marker/Wax Pencil (12pk) (x2) Invoice 03/22/2023 China Marker/Wax Pencil (12pk) (x2) 001-502-522-10-31-00 23.16
304432809001 Desk Drawer Organizer, Pens, Kleenex T Invoice 03/22/2023 Desk Drawer Organizer 001-502-522-10-35-00 9.61

Kleenex Tissue (4pk), Pens (60pk) 001-502-522-10-31-00 18.46
304482101001 Highlightrs,Perm.Markers,Lam.Pouche Invoice 03/22/2023 Highlightrs,Perm.Markers,Lam.Pouche 001-502-522-10-31-00 57.88
304975101001 Desk Drawer Organizer, Scissors Invoice 03/24/2023 Desk Drawer Organizer, Scissors 001-502-522-10-35-00 15.12

2,282.09OPERATIVE IQ 23-009350185
51685 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 04/01/2023 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 749.91

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,424.28
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

75.21O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 23-009360433
3711-157637 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 75.21

21



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01286 - 04/13/2023 Board Meeting (2) - KP

4/12/2023 5:53:06 PM Page 9 of 19

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

316.05PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 23-009370451
17141189 Shop Parts Invoice 03/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 316.05

1,149.24PAMELLA HOLTGEERTS 23-009380455
INV09425 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/14/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 1,149.24

514.50PATRICK GJERDE 23-009391627
INV09440 Per Diem Reimb (MariƟme IRB Boat Op Invoice 02/22/2023 Per Diem Reimb (MariƟme IRB Boat Op 001-506-522-45-43-00 514.50

250.53PERFORMANCE RADIATOR PACIF 23-009400464
8418085 Shop Parts Invoice 03/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 250.53

345.38PETER MONGILLO 23-009412229
INV09426 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/16/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 345.38

3,180.54PETROCARD, INC. 23-009420466
C129190 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 04/05/2023 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,590.27

001-509-522-20-32-00 1,590.27

4,078.62PLANT MULCH CO, INC. 23-009432266
221036 Gravel Delvry (Graded & Graveled) - ST Invoice 03/12/2023 Gravel Delvry (Graded & Graveled) - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,078.62

1,230.76PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 23-009440308
SRFR 033123.2 Property Managmnt Services (Ice Melt Invoice 03/20/2023 Property Managmnt Services (Ice Melt 001-507-522-50-41-00 61.54

300-507-522-50-41-00 348.72
SRFR 043023.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 04/01/2023 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 123.08

300-507-522-50-41-00 697.42

741.42PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-009450483
ST72-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 03/20/2023 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 741.42

689.41PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-009460483
ST71-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 03/16/2023 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 689.41

548.54PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-009470483
ST77-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 03/20/2023 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 548.54

3,539.05PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-009480484
24259649 Shop Parts Invoice 03/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 729.14
24259714 Shop Parts Invoice 03/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,113.97
24259746 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 882.69
24259958 Shop Parts Invoice 04/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 813.25

258.96RAINGARDENS NORTHWEST, INC 23-009492053
R7025 Filterra Stormwater Biofiltratn Systm M Invoice 03/14/2023 Filterra Stormwater Biofiltratn Systm M 001-507-522-50-48-00 258.96
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1,938.30RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 23-009501937
92963 Shop Parts Invoice 03/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 114.65
93000 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.45
93003 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,582.36
93008 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 331.70
93026 Shop Parts Invoice 03/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.24
CM93003 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -164.10

102.40REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-009510494
0197-003118848 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 03/31/2023 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 102.40

110.47REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-009520494
0197-003118547 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 03/31/2023 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 110.47

263.01REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-009530494
0197-003118496 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 03/31/2023 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 39.45

300-507-522-50-47-00 223.56

320.39REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-009540494
0197-003117843 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 03/31/2023 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 320.39

762.43REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-009550494
0197-003118476 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 03/31/2023 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 762.43

1,184.18RICK EDWARDS 23-009561995
INV09427 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/23/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 396.39
INV09435 Airfare Reimb. (2023 FireHouse Statn D Invoice 03/23/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 FireHouse Statn D 001-507-522-50-43-00 787.79

512.63RONALD RASMUSSEN JR 23-009571867
INV09428 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/06/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 512.63

1,532.27ROY WAUGH 23-009580515
INV09429 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/06/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 1,532.27

220.00RYAN ROZELLE 23-009591701
INV09433 ACLS Renewal/ReCert Course RegistraƟ Invoice 03/16/2023 ACLS Renewal/ReCert Course RegistraƟ 001-506-522-45-49-02 220.00

93.81SHAWN SELTZ 23-009600535
INV09434 Airport Parking Reimb. (New Ladder En Invoice 03/27/2023 Airport Parking Reimb. (New Ladder En 050-511-522-60-43-00 93.81

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 23-009610544
ST77FM-MAR23 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 03/31/2023 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

128.90SILVER LAKE WATER 23-009620544
ST77-MAR23 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 03/31/2023 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 128.90
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92,622.96SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 23-009631547
5801 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 04/01/2023 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 16,609.73

001-509-528-00-41-00 66,438.94
5808 Monthly EPCR Invoice 04/01/2023 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,002.38
5841 First Due Plaƞorm Suite Monthly Subsc Invoice 04/01/2023 First Due Plaƞorm Suite Monthly Subsc 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,770.22
5854 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 04/01/2023 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,362.52

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,025.16
5868 ESO Hlth Data Exchng (HDE) (EPCR) An Invoice 04/01/2023 ESO Hlth Data Exchng (HDE) (EPCR) An 001-509-522-20-49-02 3,414.01

1,632.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 23-009640520
22.55 RLB Facility/Tower Site Rental (Hand-O Invoice 12/14/2022 RLB Facility/Tower Site Rental (Hand-O 001-506-522-45-45-00 800.00
23.13 RLB Facility/Tower Site Rental (Pre-Aca Invoice 02/28/2023 RLB Facility/Tower Site Rental (Pre-Aca 001-506-522-45-45-00 632.50
23.14 RLB Facility/Site Rentl (R.Lasky/Pride & Invoice 02/28/2023 RLB Facility/Site Rentl (R.Lasky/Pride & 001-506-522-45-45-00 200.00

1,473.91SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009650565
122481533 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 03/20/2023 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,249.40

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 224.51

780.88SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009660565
106000201 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 03/16/2023 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 780.88

98.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009670565
106003771 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 03/22/2023 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 98.00

1,498.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009680565
155379028 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/22/2023 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 224.81

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,273.92

774.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009690565
135678246 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 03/16/2023 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 642.31

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 131.81

874.08SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009700565
155382038 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 03/27/2023 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 874.08

467.72SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009710565
119183548 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 03/31/2023 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 467.72

1,518.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009720565
119182784 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 03/30/2023 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,518.94

2,015.28SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009730565
155379027 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 03/22/2023 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 2,015.28

49.15SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009740565
112574505 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 03/17/2023 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 49.15

244.36SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-009750565
168104459 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 03/24/2023 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 244.36
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13,943.80SNOHOMISH COUNTY TREASURE 23-009761542
RENTAL-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - Re Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - Re 001-507-522-50-49-00 132.54
ST33-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 778.90
ST71-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,294.83
ST72-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 705.11
ST73-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 593.78
ST74-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 1,097.43
ST77-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 528.65
ST81(VL)-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST81 V Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST81 V 001-507-522-50-49-00 849.33
ST81(WL)-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tx/Fee - ST8 Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tx/Fee - ST8 001-507-522-50-49-00 365.02
ST81-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,282.75
ST82(VL)-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST 82 Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST 82 001-507-522-50-49-00 257.00
ST82-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,648.49
ST82STOR-2023PROPERTYTAXE 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tx/Fee - ST8 Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tx/Fee - ST8 001-507-522-50-49-00 257.00
ST83-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 895.97
ST84-2023PROPERTYTAXES 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 257.00

13,044.91SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-009771536
0-064-545-962 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 10/28/2022 DOL Driving Record Request  001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-064-774-250 DOL Driving Record Request (x4) Invoice 11/03/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x4) 001-503-522-10-49-06 60.00
0-064-883-605 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) Invoice 11/07/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) 001-503-522-10-49-06 45.00
0-065-328-900 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) Invoice 11/17/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) 001-503-522-10-49-06 45.00
0-065-389-894 DOL Driving Record Request Invoice 11/22/2022 DOL Driving Record Request 001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-065-738-744 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) Invoice 12/05/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) 001-503-522-10-49-06 30.00
6432 Shawn Nelson: Lost Chck Rplcmnt (Chc Invoice 03/06/2023 Shawn Nelson: Lost Chck Rplcmnt (Chc 001-508-522-20-10-01 343.02
6433 DOL Driving Record Request (Addtnl Fu Invoice 03/08/2023 DOL Driving Record Request (Addtnl Fu 001-503-522-10-49-06 2.00
6434 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 03/21/2023 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 20.00
6435 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 03/21/2023 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 275.00
6436 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 03/21/2023 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 100.00
6437 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 03/21/2023 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 100.00
6438 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 03/21/2023 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 742.25
6439 LithoCraŌ: Spring 2023 NewsleƩer Ma Invoice 04/05/2023 LithoCraŌ: Spring 2023 NewsleƩer Ma 001-515-522-30-42-01 11,252.64

280.26SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-009781536
EXCISETAX-MAR23 Sales & Use Tax - March 2023 Invoice 03/31/2023 Sales & Use Tax - March 2023 001-504-522-20-31-01 225.60

Sales & Use Tax - March 2023 001-515-522-30-31-01 52.40
Sales & Use Tax - March 2023 (Address 001-505-522-30-31-00 2.26

150.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 23-009790567
108 2023 Medical Records Webinar Reg.- L Invoice 03/01/2023 2023 Medical Records Webinar Reg.- L 001-502-522-45-49-02 150.00

56,000.00SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIR 23-009801601
23-005 Recruit Class 23-01 Academy Deposit ( Invoice 03/13/2023 Recruit Class 23-01 Academy Deposit ( 001-506-522-45-49-23 56,000.00

74.99SPECTRUM 23-009812232
CWU INTERNET-APRMAY23 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H Invoice 04/07/2023 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H 001-506-522-45-49-37 74.99
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832.80SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 23-009820572
137099 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 425.33
137143 Shop Parts Invoice 03/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 222.53
137163 Shop Parts Invoice 03/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.27
137172 Shop Parts Invoice 03/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 118.87
137288 Shop Parts Invoice 03/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 331.16
137341 Shop Parts Invoice 03/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,093.79
137369 Shop Parts Invoice 03/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,651.49
137421 Shop Parts Invoice 03/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 911.77
137426 Shop Parts Invoice 03/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.03
137455 Shop Parts Invoice 04/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 533.00
137456 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 521.12
137466 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 238.60
137469 Shop Parts Invoice 04/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.50
137472 Shop Parts Invoice 04/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.25
137478 Shop Parts Invoice 04/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.38
137486 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.23
137492 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.55
137516 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 43.15
137523 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.18
CM136610 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -4,786.25
CM136785 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -273.50
CM136785A Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -140.63
CM137099 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -218.02

1,775.32SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 23-009832057
5050492 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 03/17/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
5050493 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 03/07/2023 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5050494 Pest Control Perimeter Servcs (Triannu Invoice 03/17/2023 Pest Control Perimeter Servcs (Triannu 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.34
5050495 Pest Control Perimeter Svcs (Triannual) Invoice 03/07/2023 Pest Control Perimeter Svcs (Triannual) 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.23
5050496 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 03/06/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.92
5050497 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/06/2023 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 121.11
5050504 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 03/22/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5050505 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/22/2023 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.23
5050506 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 03/10/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 107.31
5050507 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/22/2023 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 130.06
5050508 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 03/14/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5050509 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/14/2023 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.23
5050510 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 03/16/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5050511 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/16/2023 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.23
5050512 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 03/07/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
5050513 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/07/2023 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.34
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280.26STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 23-009840580
EXCISETAX-MAR23 Sales & Use Tax - March 2023 (600-355 Invoice 03/31/2023 Sales & Use Tax - March 2023 (600-355 630-512-589-00-00-00 280.26

252.81STERICYCLE, INC. 23-009852184
3006423211 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 03/31/2023 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 252.81

511.08STEVE GUPTILL 23-009861614
INV09430 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/06/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (2023 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 511.08

324.50STEVE KUHLMAN 23-009870581
INV09442 Per Diem Reimb (MariƟme IRB Boat Op Invoice 02/21/2023 Per Diem Reimb (MariƟme IRB Boat Op 001-506-522-45-43-00 324.50

13,170.00SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 23-009880587
20230681 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 04/07/2023 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 13,170.00

133.75THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 23-009891576
6070-6 Acrylic Paint (Dist. Call/CiƟzen Prop.Da Invoice 03/03/2023 Acrylic Paint (Dist. Call/CiƟzen Prop.Da 001-504-522-20-49-04 122.33
6317-1 Acrylic Paint (Dist. Call/CiƟzen Prop.Da Invoice 03/10/2023 Acrylic Paint (Dist. Call/CiƟzen Prop.Da 001-504-522-20-49-04 11.42

347.35TRUCKVAULT, INC 23-009902194
254215 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 347.35

1,117.29TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 23-009910610
A13891 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 275.80
A13938 Shop Parts Invoice 03/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.62
A14042 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 175.72
A14146 Shop Parts Invoice 04/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 112.80
A14184 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 512.35

99.81UNIFIRE, INC 23-009921616
INV7868 Shop Parts Invoice 03/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.81

21.25UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 23-009930622
000042W7X8133 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 04/01/2023 Freight Charges (Shop) 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.25
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43,486.35US BANK 23-009940624
USBANK-FEB23 District Credit Card Charges - February Invoice 02/27/2023 2021 InternaƟonal Fire Code Download 001-505-522-30-31-00 365.40

ACCIS (Assoc.Cnty & City Info Systms) M001-513-522-20-49-02 75.00
ACLS CerƟficaƟon - Nate Dillon 001-509-522-45-49-02 190.00
Air Regulator - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 128.86
Airfare (Command Officer Boot Camp C 001-506-522-45-43-00 916.40
Airfares - OperaƟve IQ Conference, Ree 001-507-522-50-43-00 308.90
Airfares - OperaƟve IQ, Reece 001-507-522-50-43-00 108.90
Altair Gas DetecƟon Kit Repair 001-507-522-50-48-00 196.00
Amazon Prime Mnthly Membrshp Cred 001-502-522-10-49-06 -16.40
Amazon Prime Mnthly Membrshp Cred 001-502-522-10-49-06 -16.40
Annual Digital License Fee - HR 001-503-522-10-49-01 3,253.31
Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 22.00
Baggage Allowance - CFAI AccreditaƟo 001-516-522-30-43-00 30.00
Bathroom Lightbulbs - ST 81 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.35
Blinds - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 741.06
Calendar Wiz 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Car Rental Fuel - IRB Class 001-506-522-45-43-00 106.52
Carpet Cleaning (Stanley Steemer) 001-504-522-20-48-02 910.76
Coffee - Scout Open House 2/18/23 001-515-522-30-31-01 45.16
Comex Prep AC/DC Hiring Process 001-502-522-10-49-06 26.06
CPR Steaming Video w/ Facilitator Guid 001-515-522-30-49-04 85.86
Credit - Endeavor Business Media 001-513-522-10-49-04 -325.00
Dewalt Impact Driver Kit 001-505-522-30-35-00 427.28
Door Hardware Repair 001-507-522-50-48-00 185.37
DoubleTree Hotel (WFCA LegislaƟve Da 001-501-522-10-43-01 158.10
DoubleTree Hotel (WFCA LegislaƟve Da 001-501-522-10-43-01 158.10
DoubleTree Hotel (WFCA LegislaƟve Da 001-501-522-10-43-01 158.10
DoubleTree Hotel (WFCA LegislaƟve Da 001-501-522-10-43-01 208.28
DoubleTree Hotel (WFCA LegislaƟve Da 001-501-522-10-43-01 158.10
DoubleTree Hotl (WFCA LegislaƟve Day 001-501-522-10-43-01 208.28
DoubleTree Hotl (WFCA LegislaƟve Day 001-501-522-10-43-01 158.10
Ecology & the Environment - McConne 001-506-522-45-49-10 661.50
Ecology & the Environment Course Fee 001-506-522-45-49-10 25.00
FastField 001-516-522-30-49-04 855.51
Fax Line 001-513-522-50-42-01 7.95
Fire InspecƟon 1 - (Online Proctored Te 001-505-522-45-49-02 290.00
Fire ProtecƟon PublicaƟons-IFSTA 001-505-522-30-31-00 101.00
Flag - Recruit Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 37.71
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 89.17
Good to Go  001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Good to Go Charges 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Helmet Screws - Recruit 001-506-522-45-31-03 8.39
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USBANK-FEB23 District Credit Card Charges - February Invoice 02/27/2023 Helmets x5 001-504-522-20-31-10 126.95
Hose Logs, Moss Control, Rainsuit 001-507-522-50-31-00 138.07
HydraƟon Supply 050-511-522-60-31-04 67.61
HydraƟon Supply 050-511-522-60-31-04 59.42
ICC EduCode 2023 Class - Dahl, Sean 001-506-522-45-49-02 600.00
Ice Machine Hardware 001-507-522-50-48-00 6.57
Ice Machine Hardware 001-507-522-50-48-00 15.05
IRB Class - Airport Parking 001-506-522-45-43-00 169.00
IRB Class - Checked Bag - Kees 001-506-522-45-43-00 70.00
IRB Class - Checked Bag, Gjerde 001-506-522-45-43-00 70.00
IRB Class - Checked Bag, Kees 001-506-522-45-43-00 70.00
IRB Class - Checked Bag, Kuhlman 001-506-522-45-43-00 70.00
IRB Class - Checked Bag, Kuhlman 001-506-522-45-43-00 70.00
IRB Class - Rental Car, CA 001-506-522-45-43-00 214.95
IT Director RecruiƟng Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 31.45
LegislaƟve Day - Dinner 001-501-522-10-43-01 555.32
LegislaƟve Day - Lunch 001-501-522-10-43-01 118.59
Light Bulb - ST 82, Propane ST 83 001-507-522-50-31-00 23.93

001-507-522-50-47-03 26.17
Logitech Mouse - Admin 001-513-522-10-35-00 76.57
LS Chamber Luncheon - O'Brien 2/14 001-502-522-10-49-06 14.00
LS Chamber Luncheon - O'Brien, Larso 001-502-522-10-49-06 40.00
LS Chamber Luncheon - Rasmussen/Tit 001-502-522-10-49-06 10.00
Lumber for Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 50.93
Lunch - Blue Card Class 001-506-522-45-31-03 196.31
Lunch - Blue Card Class 2/8/23 001-506-522-45-31-03 291.07
Lunch - Blue Card Class 2/9/23 001-506-522-45-31-03 182.46
Lunch - Comex Prep/Hiring Process 001-502-522-10-49-06 132.19
Lunch - Contos 001-509-522-20-49-04 143.85
Lunch - Interviews Admin 001-503-522-10-49-06 63.46
Lunch- Blue Card Class 2/7/23 001-506-522-45-31-03 257.02
Lunch MeeƟng - Sno 4 Merger 001-502-522-10-49-06 104.11
Lunch MeeƟng - SRFR/Dist 4 001-502-522-10-49-06 130.14
Lunch MeeƟng - WA Fire Chiefs 001-502-522-10-49-06 24.88
Meals - Admin Specialist Interview Pro 001-503-522-10-49-06 101.91
Meals - Admin Specialist Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 71.03
MicrosoŌ 'Office 365 E1' License Mnth 001-513-522-20-49-02 15.32
Monroe Chamber Luncheon - O'Brien 3 001-502-522-10-49-06 16.00
Moss Killer - ST 72 001-507-522-50-31-00 176.44
NeoGov - 5 Job Posts 001-503-522-10-49-06 600.00
New Recruits NutriƟon Workship 001-510-522-20-41-07 1,440.00
NY Roof Hook w/Pry End - E81 001-504-522-20-35-00 224.99
Office Supplies - Training  001-506-522-45-31-03 178.60
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USBANK-FEB23 District Credit Card Charges - February Invoice 02/27/2023 Postage/Shipping - HR 001-502-522-10-42-00 9.00
Pressure Washer Fiƫngs 001-507-522-50-31-00 22.95
Refreshments - Scout Day 2/18/23 001-515-522-30-49-06 22.23
RegistraƟon - Tyler Conference, Denise 001-503-522-45-49-02 1,099.00
RegistraƟon - Tyler Conference, Pamell 001-503-522-45-49-02 1,099.00
RegistraƟon 2021 IFC Code Update 001-505-522-45-49-02 125.00
Replaced Damaged Entry Door 001-507-522-50-48-00 933.88
Retractable Lanyards for Seek Tic's 001-507-522-50-35-00 254.95
Rope Drop Bags - STS 71 & 83 001-507-522-50-31-00 101.10
Samsung TV - ST 83, Paint Kit  001-507-522-50-31-00 23.99

001-507-522-50-35-00 436.39
Scene Light Parts 001-507-522-50-31-00 49.00
Shoes 001-504-522-20-31-07 13.12
Shoes 001-504-522-20-31-07 75.97
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 272.25
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 199.79
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 268.04
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.38
Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 5.18
Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 1,638.41
Shoreline Truck Academy - Eldredge, J 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,500.00
Shoreline Truck Academy x5  001-506-522-45-49-02 7,500.00
Shroud Fan x2 001-507-522-50-35-00 100.04
Signs for Open House 001-515-522-30-31-01 803.10
Sink Light - ST 31 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.39
Smoke Alarms 001-515-522-30-35-00 1,887.98
Snacks - BC MeeƟng 1/14/23 001-504-522-20-49-04 47.55
Snacks - BC MeeƟng 1/14/23 001-504-522-20-49-04 18.99
Snacks - BC MeeƟng 2/21/23 001-504-522-20-49-04 59.43
Snacks - BC MeeƟng 2/21/23 001-504-522-20-49-04 25.49
Snacks - Blue Card Class 2/6/23 001-506-522-45-31-03 76.02
Snacks - Blue Card Class 2/7/23 001-506-522-45-31-03 39.61
Snacks - Blue Card Instructor 2/9/23 001-506-522-45-31-03 60.04
Snacks - Run Review 2/14/23 001-509-522-20-49-04 44.62
Snacks - Scout Open House 2/18/23 001-515-522-30-31-01 50.58
Sterling Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Sterling Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Storage - Lake Stevens x2 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
Storage - Monroe 001-507-522-50-45-00 125.50
Storage Wire Rack for Supplies 001-507-522-50-35-00 258.95
Supplies 001-506-522-45-31-02 60.40
TransportaƟon - CFAI AccreditaƟon 001-516-522-30-43-00 60.02
TV Mount Kit - ST 83 001-507-522-50-35-00 107.89
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USBANK-FEB23 District Credit Card Charges - February Invoice 02/27/2023 Uniform - IT 001-504-522-20-31-07 148.85
Uniforms Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 2,136.75
UPS Shipping 001-502-522-10-42-00 22.71
Velcro Straps for Tools - E77 Inventory 001-504-522-20-31-01 192.99
Waste Dump - Couch Boxspring - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 20.00
Woodworkers Source 001-505-522-30-49-02 2,600.00
Working Lunch - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-49-00 226.78
WSP Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 22.00
WSP Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WSP Background Check x3 001-503-522-10-49-06 33.00
WSP Background Check x3 001-503-522-10-49-06 33.00

792.99US TRANSMISSIONS INC. 23-009952146
43907 Shop Parts Invoice 03/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,011.79
43997 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -218.80

187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-009960648
1339398-2677-1 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-009970648
1339397-2677-3 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

231.11WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-009980648
9363378-4968-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 231.11

221.57WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-009990648
0962175-4968-0 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 04/01/2023 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 221.57

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010000648
1341173-2677-4 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

203.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010010648
1339800-2677-6 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 04/01/2023 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 203.40

756.27WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010020648
1339884-2677-0 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 04/01/2023 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 113.44

300-507-522-50-47-00 642.83

509.37WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010030648
1339799-2677-0 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 04/01/2023 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 509.37

250.47WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010040648
1340213-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 250.47

304.96WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010050648
0961961-4968-4 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 304.96

415.52WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010060648
1341174-2677-2 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 04/01/2023 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 415.52

167.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010070648
0962176-4968-8 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 167.29
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391.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010080648
1339533-2677-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 391.43

281.77WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-010090648
1339604-2677-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 04/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 281.77

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 23-010100657
287212 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 03/31/2023 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

21,218.76WEX BANK 23-010112129
88212051 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 03/31/2023 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 10,442.04

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 291.06
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 10,442.04
Apparatus Fuel (Shop Parts) 050-511-522-60-34-01 43.62

425,505.72Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 171
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04/12/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00841 9,988.71AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
23-00842 16.80ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
23-00843 86.00ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
23-00844 1,760.36ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
23-00845 144.23ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-00846 258.32ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-00847 404.72ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-00848 235.88AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
23-00849 582.57AMERIGAS
23-00850 79.96ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
23-00851 2,266.77ARI PHOENIX INC
23-00852 178.88BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
23-00853 2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC
23-00854 285.49BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY
23-00855 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
23-00856 286.64BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
23-00857 106.50BRANDIE REECE
23-00858 191.09BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
23-00859 324.50BRIAN KEES
23-00860 461.68CAMILLE TABOR
23-00861 2,141.04CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
23-00862 15.55CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
23-00863 460.14CHINOOK LUMBER
23-00864 4,042.90CHRISTENSEN, INC
23-00865 429.31CITY OF MONROE
23-00866 36.19CITY OF MONROE
23-00867 144.82CITY OF MONROE
23-00868 676.34CITY OF MONROE
23-00869 138.40CITY OF SNOHOMISH
23-00870 753.20CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
23-00871 8.22CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED

33,384.29
33,384.29

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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04/12/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00872 259.50COLBY TITLAND
23-00873 181.96COMCAST
23-00874 196.75COMCAST
23-00875 104.81COMCAST
23-00876 231.71COMCAST
23-00877 181.74COMCAST
23-00878 241.45COMCAST
23-00879 196.73COMCAST
23-00880 692.93COMCAST
23-00881 3,121.46COMDATA INC.
23-00882 2,388.24COURIERWEST
23-00883 3,782.76CRASH CHAMPIONS, LLC
23-00884 326.24DANIEL KINDIG
23-00885 1,743.04DAVID MESSER
23-00886 3,956.40DEPT. GRAPHICS
23-00887 112.23DIRECTV, LLC
23-00888 289.57DYNAMIC SALES AND SERVICE
23-00889 31.00EDGE ANALYTICAL, INC.
23-00890 453.28ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
23-00891 10.94ELITE LOCK & SAFE
23-00892 483.14EMERGENT RESPIRATORY
23-00893 635.00FIRSTWATCH
23-00894 623.51FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
23-00895 5,982.54GALLS, LLC
23-00896 166.35GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
23-00897 2,243.31GRAINGER
23-00898 418.37GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY INC
23-00899 965.00GREENHAUS PORTABLE RESTROOMS
23-00900 284.42GREENSHIELDS INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC.
23-00901 7,908.00HANDTEVY
23-00902 2,250.00HEALTHCARE ACTUARIES

40,462.38
73,846.67

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00903 35.91HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
23-00904 6.56HILL STREET CLEANERS
23-00905 2,559.02HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
23-00906 89.69INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC
23-00907 929.27IRON MOUNTAIN INC
23-00908 18,104.26ISOUTSOURCE
23-00909 124.45JAMES STEINRUCK
23-00910 1,433.85JASON BOWEN
23-00911 156.00JEFF SCHAUB
23-00912 205.23KAITLIN KING
23-00913 86.24KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR
23-00914 11,102.85KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
23-00915 1,487.83KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO INC
23-00916 218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
23-00917 99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
23-00918 198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
23-00919 294.82LEAH SCHOOF
23-00920 167.37LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER
23-00921 150.00LISA DEFENBAUGH
23-00922 458.39LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC.
23-00923 1,735.79LOWE'S
23-00924 375.17MELISSA JENKINS
23-00925 1,993.91MICHAEL MCCONNELL
23-00926 75.41MIKE CAMERER
23-00927 609.90MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
23-00928 1,994.09MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
23-00929 137.08NC MACHINERY CO
23-00930 189.21NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPANY
23-00931 189.11NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
23-00932 2,730.19NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
23-00933 427.34NRS

48,363.94
122,210.61

Page Total
Cumulative Total